## FIRST INFORMATION OF A COMPAND CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2185(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 48(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 6:00 PM

Date and Hour when reported	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station 08/09/2023	
08/09/2023 At 9:18AM	At BijangKhunou, Tuibong Forest Gate, Churachandpur. About 01 Kms North		

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Salam Thoiba Meitei (64) s/o S Bokul Meitei of BijangKhunou, Tuibuong Forest Gate,CCPur # 7005176796	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SI LetminlalSuantakof CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf  i/c OC/CCP-PS  Officer- In- hicharge rachandpur Police State	10	Punishableu/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed

:(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN ), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 08/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To

The Officer-in-Charge, Bishnupur Police Station.

Subject: Report.



Sir,

I have the honour to state that on 03/05/2023 at around 06.00 p.m. a group of people numbering 100/200 suspected to be members of All tribal Student's Union Manipur (ATSUM) and Kuki militants stormed into our locality with arms and other incriminating weapons. They have torched my House/Sangoi/Vehicle(s)/Cattle/Poultry/Household items/Furniture/Food items/Jewellery items along with other valuable items. And further warned & threatened to leave the village permanently.

The total approximate value of lost property is around Rs.5,32,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crore Thirty Two Lakhs)appx. in present market value.

It is therefore requested kindly to take up necessary action against the unknown members of ATSUM and suspected Kuki militants.

I could not report well in time due to the present law & order situation as well as we were displaced and stranded. I am taking sheltered at the Relief Camp opening at TIITET, Bishnupur (B.Ed. College). I have 9(Nine) family members.

Date: 15/05/2023

This xaport is treated as am or of the case film. 4815) 2023 BAR PS U/S 14814361427 34 1PC. Yours sincerely,

Signature : ST Meitei

Name: SALAM THOIBA MEITEI (64)

S/o. S. Bokul Meitei

Address: Bijang Khunou, Tuibuong Forest Gate, P.O., P.S. and District Churachandpur, Manipur.

Contact No. 7005176796.

Retreated as an O.E of case FIR NO. 2185 (9) 2023 ccp-ps ule 148/ 436/ 427/34 IPC

octopps.

C. Churachandaus Faile Stand

Officer An-charge Police Station

Book No	
"Vaniour State Form No. V	6

FIRST INFORMATION

Page No. ......

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

District:- Bishnupur

FIR No. 48(5) 2023 BARRS, U/S 198/436 1427 34 [Pz. Dt. & Hour of occurrence: Dw 3/05 20

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
On 16/05/2023 at 11.16am	At Bigung rahmou, Tembong Forcet Gate, P.O and P.S. Churachandpus at @ 31 Kms/South (at the Insidente to the complainant)	

First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

Of the in	nformant and attested by the signat		
Name & residence of informant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off, if any.	Step taken regarding Result investigation, of the Explanation of delay in recording information.
Salam Thoiba Meiter (64) S/OS Boxul Meiter of Bijang Rhurn Taibeng Forat Gate Po LPS	Orkneum Persons	Riofing with deadly weaplens, Arson I with common intention or smalling damage.	This case has been to resurrence to copies petice station case is forther working copies potice station.
- copus.			Dimous
OE is attached		- Punikate - U/s 148/436 /427/ 34 [Pc.	Officer-In-charge Officer-In-charge Indupur Police Stat
EUBAR A			